
CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 10 
Chapter 49/3 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.4 

  

 4901  PRINTED BOOKS, BROCHURES, LEAFLETS AND 
SIMILAR PRINTED MATTER, WHETHER OR NOT 
IN SINGLE SHEETS: 
 

  

 4901.10.00 01 .. - In single sheets, whether or not folded 
 

 Free 

 4901.9  - Other: 
 

  

 4901.91.00 02 No - - Dictionaries and encyclopaedias, and serial 
instalments thereof 

 

 Free 

 4901.99  - - Other: 
 

  

 4901.99.10 30 No - - - Australian telephone directories and Australian 
timetables 

 

 5% 
 

 4901.99.90  - - - Other 
 

 Free 
 

    Books, booklets:   
  03 No  .Fashion books 

 .Other: 
  

  31 No   ..Paperbound or unbound   
  05 No   ..Other 

 
  

  32 No  Other 
 
 

  

 4902  NEWSPAPERS, JOURNALS AND PERIODICALS, 
WHETHER OR NOT ILLUSTRATED OR 
CONTAINING ADVERTISING MATERIAL: 
 

  

 4902.10.00 07 No - Appearing at least four times a week 
 

 Free 

�������� 4902.90.00  - Other 
 

 Free 

  08 No  Comics and similar publications where the 
content is expressed mainly by means of 
illustrations 

  

  19 No  Other 
 
 

  

 4903.00.00  CHILDREN'S PICTURE, DRAWING OR 
COLOURING BOOKS 
 

 Free 

  12 No  Paperbound or unbound   
  13 No  Other 

 
 

  

 4904.00.00 14 No MUSIC, PRINTED OR IN MANUSCRIPT, 
WHETHER OR NOT BOUND OR ILLUSTRATED 
 
 

 Free 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 10 
Chapter 49/4  

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 4905  MAPS AND HYDROGRAPHIC OR SIMILAR 
CHARTS OF ALL KINDS, INCLUDING ATLASES, 
WALL MAPS, TOPOGRAPHICAL PLANS AND 
GLOBES, PRINTED: 
 

  

 4905.10.00 15 No - Globes 
 

 Free 

 4905.9  - Other: 
 

  

 4905.91.00 16 No - - In book form 
 

 Free 

 4905.99.00 17 No - - Other 
 
 

 Free 
 

 4906.00.00 60 No PLANS AND DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECTURAL, 
ENGINEERING, INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, 
TOPOGRAPHICAL OR SIMILAR PURPOSES, 
BEING ORIGINALS DRAWN BY HAND; HAND-
WRITTEN TEXTS; PHOTOGRAPHIC 
REPRODUCTIONS ON SENSITISED PAPER AND 
CARBON COPIES OF THE FOREGOING  
 
 

 Free 

 4907  UNUSED POSTAGE, REVENUE OR SIMILAR 
STAMPS OF CURRENT OR NEW ISSUE IN THE 
COUNTRY IN WHICH THEY HAVE, OR WILL 
HAVE, A RECOGNISED FACE VALUE; STAMP-
IMPRESSED PAPER; BANKNOTES; CHEQUE 
FORMS; STOCK, SHARE OR BOND 
CERTIFICATES AND SIMILAR DOCUMENTS OF 
TITLE: 
 

  

 4907.00.10 33 .. - - - Stamps and banknotes 
 

 Free 

 4907.00.90 40 .. - - - Other 
 

 

 5% 
 

 4908  TRANSFERS (DECALCOMANIAS): 
 

  

 4908.10.00 22 .. - Transfers (decalcomanias), vitrifiable 
 

 5% 
 

 4908.90.00 23 .. - Other 
 

 

 5% 
 

�������� 4909.00.00 31 No PRINTED OR ILLUSTRATED POSTCARDS; 
PRINTED CARDS BEARING PERSONAL 
GREETINGS, MESSAGES OR ANNOUNCEMENTS, 
WHETHER OR NOT ILLUSTRATED, WITH OR 
WITHOUT ENVELOPES OR TRIMMINGS  
 
 

 5% 
 

 4910.00.00 26 .. CALENDARS OF ANY KIND, PRINTED, 
INCLUDING CALENDAR BLOCKS 
 
 

 5% 
 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 10 
(Section 11 follows) Chapter 49/5 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.2 

  

 4911  OTHER PRINTED MATTER, INCLUDING 
PRINTED PICTURES AND PHOTOGRAPHS: 
 

  

 4911.10  - Trade advertising material, commercial catalogues 
and the like: 

 

  

 4911.10.10 35 .. - - - Catalogues of visual or auditory material of an 
educational, scientific or cultural character 

 

 Free 

 4911.10.90 36 .. - - - Other 
 

 5% 
 

 4911.9  - Other: 
 

  

 4911.91.00 28 .. - - Pictures, designs and photographs 
 

 5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

 4911.99.00 29 .. - - Other 
 

 5% 
 

 


